03-07-2000

SHAW PITTMAN

Docket No.	18577.0039

		ks: Please record the attached or	
Submission 1	Гуре	Conveyance Type	101317131
⊠ New		☐ Assignment	License
Resubmissio	,	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Document		☐ Merger	Month Day Year
Correction of Reel #		⊠ Change of Name MAR	01 25 2000
Corrective Do		☐ Other	TRADEMENT
Conveying Pa	arty 🔀 Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties at	
Name HCl Formerly	IA, L.L.C.		
Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ I	Limited Partnership	poration Association
⊠ Other Lim	ited Liability Company		
	ited Liability Company state of Incorporation/Organization		
⊠ Citizenship/S	state of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
⊠ Citizenship/S	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att	ached
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name	rty Mark if a	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att	ached
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA	rty Mark if a HCIA-Sachs, L.L.C.	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att	ached
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att	ached
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att	ached
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att	ached 21202
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att	ached 21202 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att Maryland State/Country	ached 21202 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att Maryland State/Country	21202 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Line	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att Maryland State/Country Limited Partnership	ached 21202 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Line	rty	Delaware additional names of receiving parties att Maryland State/Country Limited Partnership	ached 21202 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0573

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			Pag	e 2	Docket No.	18577.0039	
Domestic Re	presentativ	e Name and Ad	ddress	Enter for th	e first Receiving Part	y only.	
Name					_		
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	****						
Address (line 4)		****					
Corresponde	ent Name an	d Address	Area	Code and Telephone Nu	202-663	8000	
Name	Eric T. Finge	rhut	*				
Address (line 1)	2300 N Stree	et, NW					
Address (line 2)	Washington,	D.C. 20037-1128					
Address (line 3)	****						
Address (line 4)							
	Enter the tota including any		s of the atta	ached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark A	pplication N	lumber(s) or R	Registration	on Number(s) 🔲	Mark if additional nu	umbers attached	
Enter either th	e Trademark App	lication Number <u>or</u> th	e Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the :	same property).	
Trad	emark Applica	ation Number(s)		Regi	istration Number(s)		
75204053	757343	327 7580	3008	1674087	1806540	1814884	
75876393	755778	318		1835253	1994898 2083985		
				2246972	2265199		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13							
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 340.0	0	
Method of P	ayment:	Enclosed	\boxtimes	Deposit Account			
Deposit Acc (Enter for paym	ount ent by deposit acc	ount or if additional fee Deposit Account I		ed to the account.)	#		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:			Yes	□ No 🏻		
Statement ar	nd Signature	9					
To the b copy is a herein.	est of my know a true copy of t	rledge and belief, t he original docume	the foregoing ent. Charge	g information is true and s to deposit account an	d correct and any att e authorized, as indi	ached cated	
Eric	T. Fingerhut		(() ()		6-00	
	f Person Signir	ıg		Signature		ate Signed	

805624

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0574 JAN 28 '00 16:37 FR PROSKAUER ROSE LLP0 2129692900 TD 5552077141083706 P.02/03 20:3000 ps66 are zer

THI SE ' BE LAIS?

State of Delaware

PAGE '

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO BERREY CRETIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TEDE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CENTIFICATE OF MEMBERS OF "ECIA, L.L.C.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "ECIA, L.L.C. TO ECID-SACES, L.L.C.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE OF THE TRENTY SEVENTE DAY OF MANAGEY, A.D. 2000, AT

9 O'CLOCK ON

3081369 6100

001043591

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

01-28-00

0223251

DATE: OL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0575 212**969290**0 TO 55**5207**714108**370**6 P.03/03

PAGE. 83

385 636 5454

154 SB . 60 T4: 28

STATE OF DELABRE SECRETARY OF SEATE DIVISION OF COMMONATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/27/2000 001043591 - 3081369

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

10

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HCIA LL.C.

RCIA, L.L.C. (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby extify:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is

HCIA LL.C.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is heatby amended to change the Company name to:

HCIA-Suchs, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed, signed and seknowledged this Certificate of Amendment, this 26th day of January, 2000.

s/Josephen D. Drucker
Josephen D. Drucker
Assistant Secretary and
Authorized Person

4417/76127-008 NYLLB2/687221 v1

E/E & 0865 ON

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

CORE SERVICES CO

MAY C17 0007 107 MHL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0576